SPEC SHEET
EF-compliant as per TIA-526-14-C and IEC 61280-4-1 Ed. 2.0
at 50 µm, 850/1300 nm guaranteed
Optimized for multimode loss testing
Tier-1/2 testing of multimode fibers as recommended in TIA-568
Reference-grade UPC connectors for maximum precision
and repeatability
Built-in-EF-compliant light source–no extra equipment

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
Encircled Flux
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: SPSB-EF-C30-91-101
SPSB-EF-XX-XX
Model
C30 =  Encircled flux external launch conditioner,
multimode fiber 50/125 µm, 34 meters including pigtails
Connector
89-89 (FC/UPC to FC/UPC)
89-101 (FC/UPC to LC/UPC)
91-91 (SC/UPC to SC/UPC)
91-101 (SC/UPC to LC/UPC)
a. For multimode port, UPC/SC connector is mandatory.
b. For singlemode port. Only available if 23BL source option is selected.
FLS-600-NS1548-XX-XX-XX-XX
Model
12C = 850/1300 nm LED source 50/125 µm
Multimode connector with reference grade jumper a
EI-EUI-91-1 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-91 (SC/UPC – SC/UPC)
EI-EUI-91-2 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-101 (SC/UPC – LC/UPC)
EI-EUI-91-3 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-90 (SC/UPC – ST/UPC)
EI-EUI-91-4 = UPC/SC with TJ-CR-91-89 (SC/UPC – FC/UPC)
Source option
00 = Without source option
23BL = 1310/1550 nm laser source 9/125 μm
Example: FLS-600-NS1548-12C-EI-EUI-91-2-23BL-EI-EUI-91
Singlemode connector b
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EI-EUI-98 = UPC/LC
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000